

ST. GEORGE CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

November 12, 2024 at 5:00 p.m.

St. George City Hall 14100 Airline Highway St. George, LA 70817

Documents for Item III will be posted at https://stgeorgela.gov/
Broadcast Live at https://www.youtube.com/@St.GeorgeLouisiana

I. Preliminary Business

- (1) Call to Order
- (2) Pledge of Allegiance/Invocation
- (3) Roll Call
- (4) Approval of Minutes of the October 22, 2024 Council Meeting
- (5) Council consent to Mayor's appointments to the Construction Board of Appeals
- (6) IBTS report through October 31, 2024

II. Introduction of Ordinances/Resolutions for Public Hearing on November 26, 2024

(1) Ordinance to enact Title 8, Chapter 4, Geophysical and Seismographic Surveys, and Chapter 15, Floodways, Floodplains, and Drainage.

III. New Business (Items for Public Hearing and Action):

- (1) Appointment of Chris Rosendahl and Darrell Ourso to St. George Fire Protection District Board of Commissioners for the term beginning 01/02/2025 through 01/01/2027.
- (2) Ordinance to enact Title 1, Section 109 City Council Composition and to provide for related matters (Edmonds)
- (3) Ordinance to enact Chapters 2 and 3 of Title 9 and Chapter 3 of Title 12 to regulate farmers' markets, itinerant vendors, and house-to-house peddlers and to provide for related matters (Monachello)
- (4) Resolution to call an election to adopt or reject the proposed Home Rule Charter submitted by the Home Rule Charter Commission and to provide for related matters (Heck and Cook)

IV. Other Business:

Announcements

- (1) Home Rule Charter Commission Tuesday, November 12, 2024 from 4:45pm until 5:00pm
- (2) Planning & Zoning Training workshop -Wednesday, November 13, 2024 from 2:00 pm until 4:00 pm
- (3) St. George Transition District Meeting Wednesday, November 13, 2024 at 4:30 pm
- (4) Regular Council Meeting Tuesday, November 26, 2024 at 5:00 pm

ADJOURNMENT